S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 26/2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28194/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in SCA No.5907/2008, SCA No.5909/2008, SCA No.6298/2008, SCA No.6299/2008, SCA No.6300/2008, SCA No.6334/2008, SCA No.6562/2008, SCA No.8468/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S V.V.F.LTD.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating conditional order dated 13.1.2012 granting stay and directions in SLP (C) No. 28194/2010 with office report)

[S.L.P. (CIVIL) NOS. 28194-28201/2010]

Date: 08/10/2012 The IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Ms. Misbha Dads, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let this interlocutory application come up for consideration as and when special leave petitions are listed for consideration.